BKI16ATEX0008 ♦ pkk3121a0600h_04 ♦ 2/1
UNICONT
Manufacturer:
H-1043 Budapest, Dugonics u. 11.
Phone: (36-1) 889-0100,  Fax: (36-1) 889-0200
E-mail: sales@nivelco.com     www.nivelco.com
NIVELCO Process Control Co.
1. APPLICATION

36
19,5
2.5 ORDER CODE
P K K – 3 1 2 –   EX*
POWERING / EX CODE
230 V AC 1
110 V AC 2
24 V AC  3
24 V AC / DC 4
230 V AC EX 5
110 V AC EX 6   *   The order code of an Ex version should end in ’Ex’
24 V AC / DC EX 7 **   For DC powered, 2-wire NIVOSWITCH Ex vibrating fork of
24 V AC / DC EX     8**       NIVELCO
3. INSTALLATION
UNICONT PKK-312-� should be mounted on EN 60715 rail.
NOTE!
Prior to the installation make sure that the input current values can be provided by the loop of
the application. If not, teaching of the current values has to be carried out before installation
and wiring. (See Point 5 “Teaching current value of tripping point”)
4. WIRING
4.1 EX MODELS
PKK-312-8 Ex with
NIVOSWITCH Ex vibrating fork
PKK-312-7 Ex with 2-wire Ex
transmitter (e.g.
EchoTREK SEA-380-6 Ex)
PKK-312-5 Ex… PKK-312-7 Ex
for monitoring of Ex passive
switch and cable
Ex
Ex
U
táp
 7  8  9  10 1112
1 2 3 4 5 6
Ex
Ex
I
IN
4 ... 20 mA
U
táp
 7  8  9 10 1112
1 2 3 4 5 6
U
táp
Ex
Ex
R
R
R = 1,5 k ... 2 kΩ
 7  8  9 10 1112
1 2 3 4 5 6
4.2 ORDINARY MODELS
PKK-312-1 … PKK-312-4 with
4-wire active transmitter (e.g.
EchoTREK STA-460)
PKK-312-1 … PKK-312-4 with
4 wire active transmitter (e.g.